

City of Laurel
Jefferson Street Road Diet and Pedestrian Improvements
Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC 411 W. Oak St. Laurel, MS 39440 COR #00009		Walters Construction Company, Inc. 2051 Highway 84 East Laurel, MS 39443 COR #008740	
				Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost	Unit Cost	Total Item Cost
1.0	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,109.80	\$ 42,109.80	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
2.0	Site Work	1	LS	\$ 33,687.84	\$ 33,687.84	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
3.0	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 21,054.90	\$ 21,054.90	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4.0	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons (RRFB)	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00
5.0	Controller/Cabinet Modification	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6.0	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type VI, 8' Shaft	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 2,493.00
6.1	Pole Foundations, 24" Diameter	2	CY	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 761.50	\$ 1,523.00
7.0	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 6 LED Countdown	6	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 3,972.00
8.0	Pullbox, Type 2	2	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 1,612.00
9.0	Electric Cable, Underground In Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	20	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00
9.1	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	305	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 655.75
9.2	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	260	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00
10.0	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"	30	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 285.00
10.1	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00
11.0	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture, Surface Course	1,250	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 156,250.00
11.1	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture, Base Course	50	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
11.2	Hot Mix Asphalt, Ultra Thin, Leveling Course	375	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,750.00
12.0	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White	3,915	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,872.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,306.50
12.1	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	190	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 209.00
12.2	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	4,838	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,257.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,838.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,321.80
12.3	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	374	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 841.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 841.50
12.4	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow	620	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,395.00
12.5	Thermoplastic Legend, White	4,736	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,472.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,656.00
12.6	Thermoplastic Legend, White	272	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,176.00
13.0	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	13,025	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 65,125.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 36,470.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 76,196.25
14.0	Removal of Pavement, All Types, All Depths	320	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00
15.0	Removal of Sidewalk, All Types, All Thicknesses	50	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00
16.0	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	225	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,200.00
17.0	Removal of Curb and Gutter, All Types	500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,250.00
18.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter	750	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00
19.0	4" Concrete Island	95	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 20,710.00
19.1	10" Concrete Island	85	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 37,060.00
20.0	Header Curb	155	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 1,805.75
21.0	Select Backfill	100	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
22.0	Excess Excavation	100	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
23.0	Crushed Stone Base	150	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00
24.0	Vehicle Loop Assemblies	486	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,776.00
25.0	SS2 Inlet	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00
26.0	Concrete Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
27.0	24" HDPE Pipe	96	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,376.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$	517,950.54	\$	630,405.00	\$	684,960.55

I certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 10:00 A.M. Local Time, Monday, February 10th, 2020, for the Jefferson Street Road Diet and Pedestrian Improvements Project in Laurel, MS.

Maudelyn M. Hegwood
Maudelyn M. Hegwood, P.E.
Mississippi Registration No. 20250



Feb. 10, 2020